

Dear

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request concerning contact details for the following directors-coo-div managers.

The Trust can provide the following information:

*****Note: in regards to FOI Request the Trust does not release names of members of staff except at Directorate or Associate or Above levels as this is viewed as personal information unless individual members of staff gives their permission to do so.*****

1. The transformation or turnaround director

Daniel Waldron – Director of Organisation Transformation 020 8510 5555 Daniel.Waldron@homerton.nhs.uk

2. The PMO Director or Head of PMO

No post

3. The Director of Operations or Chief Operating Officer-

Dylan Jones-Chief Operating Officer-0208 510- 5555 Dylan.Jones@homerton.nhs.uk

4. Any Heads of Operations

No Post

5. Any Assistants / Deputies / Associates of Operations

No post

6. Any Divisional Directors of clinical or medical directorates

Osian Powell- Divisional Operations Director for- Integrated Medical & Rehabilitation Services (IMRS) 0208 510-5555 Osian.Powell@homerton.nhs.uk ;

Sallie Rumbold-Divisional Operations Director for- Children's Services, Diagnostics & Outpatients (CSDO)-0208 510 5555 - Sallie.Rumbold@homerton.nhs.uk ;

Phill Lunn - Divisional Operations Director for Surgery, Women's and Sexual Health Services (SWSH)-0208 510 5555 - Phill.Lunn@homerton.nhs.uk

7. Any Divisional Managers / Divisional General Managers / General Managers of clinical or medical directorates

No posts

8. Any Vacant positions of any Divisional Managers / Divisional General Managers / General Managers of clinical or medical directorates

N/A

If you have any queries about this response please contact the information governance manager at foi@homerton.nhs.uk , in the first instance. If, following that, you still have any concerns, you may contact the Information Commissioner either by letter, FOI/EIR Complaints resolution, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SM9 5AF, or by email www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk to take them further.

Copyright Statement

The material provided is subject to the HUHFT's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Publication Scheme that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned.

Yours sincerely

James Cook
Information Governance Administrator

James Woollam
Interim -Information Governance Manager